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LIBORD FINANCE LIMITED 

To, 
Department of Corporate Services, 
BSE Ltd. 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400023 
Maharashtra 

Dear Sir, 

104, M. K. Bhavan, 300, Shahid Bhagat Singh Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001. 

Tel.: (022) 2265 8108 / 09 / 10 • Fax : (022) 2266 2520 

Email : libord@vsnl.com • Website : www.libord.com 

CIN No.: L65990MH1994PLC077482 

Date: November 11 , 2020 

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting along with Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half 
Year ended on September 30, 2020 

Ref: Scrip Code No. 511593 

In pursuance to the provisions of Regulations 30 (read with Part A of Schedule Ill) and 33 of SEBI 

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Board 

of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held today have considered the following: 

1. The Board approved the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the 
Company for the Quarter ended on September 30, 2020 and the period from 01-04-2020 to 
30-09-2020. A copy of the above unaudited financial results, as approved by the Board of Directors 
are enclosed alongwith a copy of the 'Limited Review Report', received from our Statutory Auditors, 
M/s Mehta Singhvi & Associates on the above standalone and consolidated financial results. 

The meeting concluded at 3.35 P.M. 

This is for your kind information and necessary records. 

Thanking You, 

Yours Faithfully, 

For Libord Finance Limited 

I 

~~a_P~ 

Dr. Vandna Dangi 
Managing Director 

Encl. As Above 



MEHTA SINGHVI & ASSOCIATES
GHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

410, Kewal lndustrial Estate
Senapati Bapat Marg
Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013.
Tel. : +91 22 6609 6060
Fax : +91 22 6609 6069
Email : msa@mehtasinghvi.in

1.

2.

TNqEPENpENT AUDTTOR'S LrMlrFp 4EVTEW REPORT ON UNAUpTTEp STANpALOITE QUARTERLY

ANp YEAR TO DATE FlNANqr+! RFSULTS OF LTBORD FTNANCF LTMTTEP PpRSUANT TO rHE
REGULATTON 3.3 qF T.HE qEBr {LLSTTNG OBLTGAJTONS ANp DTSCL9SURE REQUIREMENTSI

RqGULATT9NS. 201s

Review Report to the Board of Directors of

Libord Finance Limited

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of

Libord Finance Limited ("the Company") for the quarter and six month ended September 30,

2020 ("the Statement"). This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and

has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these

financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review

Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of lnterim Financial lnformation Performed by the lndependent

Auditor of the Entity", issued by the lnstitute of Chartered Accountants of lndia. This standard

requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the
financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries

of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financialdata and thus provides less

assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an

audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to

believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance

with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has

not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015 including the manner in

which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For Mehta Singhvi & Associates

Chanered Accountants

Firm {egistration No.: l222l7W

Place: Mumbai

Date: November tL,2020

U Dl N: 20016884AAMDD7489)

3.
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LIBORD FINANCE LIMITED 

CIN.:L65990MH1994PLC077 482 

Regd Office: 104, M. K. Bhavan, 300, Shahid Bhagat Singh Road, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 . 

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 

(Rupees in l akhsl 

Sr. Particulars 
No. 

Quarter Ended Half Year Ended Year Ended 

30-Sep-20 30.Jun-20 30-Sep-19 30..Sep-20 30-Sep-19 31-Mar-20 

(Reviewed) (Reviewed) (Reviewed) (Reviewed) (Reviewed) (Audited) 

I Revenue from Operations: 

(a) Interest Income 12.67 13.27 13.47 25 94 21.77 38.45 

(b) Dividend 0.01 - - 0 01 - 0.04 

(c) Sale of Services . - - - 109.60 

(d) Other income from operations - - 51.60 . 83.60 5. 17 

Total Revenue from Operations 12.68 13.27 65.07 25.95 105.37 153.26 

II Other Income 0.51 0.15 5.35 0.66 6.39 0.18 

Iii Total Income (1+11) 13.19 13.42 70.42 26.61 111 .76 153.44 

IV EXPENSES 
. 

(a) Finance Costs (0 12) 1.50 0. 11 1.36 0.43 3.24 

(b) Fees and commission expense . - . - - -
(c) Net loss on fair value changes . . - - - . 

(d) Net loss on derecognition of financial instruments under amortised . - . . - . 

cost category 

(e) Impairment on Financial Instruments . . . . - -
(f) Employee Benefits Expenses 5.02 5.17 13.01 10.19 27.79 59.56 

(g) Depreciation and Amortization Expenses 5.29 3.83 5.21 9.12 10.39 21.57 

(h) Other Expenses (to be specified) 3.54 3.39 14.17 6.93 29.27 35.26 

Total Expenses (IV) 13.73 13.89 32.50 27.62 67.88 119.63 

v Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items and Tax (Ill-IV) (0.54) (0.47) 37.92 (1 .01) 43.88 33.81 

VI Exceptional Items - - . . 

VII Profit/(Loss) before Tax (V-VI) (0.64) (0.47) 37.92 (1.01) 43.88 33.61 

VIII Tax Expenses: 

(1) Current Tax . - 9.94 . 11.66 612 

(2) Deferred Tax 0.12 0.18 0.00 0.30 0.00 (0.70) 

IX Profit/(Loss) for the Period from Continuing Operations (VII-VIII) (0.66) (0.65) 27.98 (1.31 ) 32.22 26.39 

x Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations - - - - - . 

XI Tax Expenses of Discontinued Operations . . - . - . 

XII Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations (after tax) (X-XI) . . . - . 

XIII Profit/(loss) for the Penod (IX+Xll) (0.66) (0.65) 27.98 (1 .31 ) 32.22 26.39 

XIV Other Comprehensive Income . 

A (i) Items that will not be Reclassified to Profit or Loss (8.95) 4.23 (9.06) (4.72) (7.25) (9.82) 

(ii) Income Tax relating to Items that will not be Reclassified to (1.96) 0.93 (2.36) (1.03) (1 .89) (2.55) 

Profit or l.oss 

B (i) Items that will be Reclassified to Profit or Loss . - - . . -
(ii) Income Tax Relating to Items that will be Reclassified to Profit or . . - . - -

Loss 
Total Comprehensive Income net of Tax (6.99) 3.30 (6.70) (3.69) (5.36) (7.27) 

xv Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Xlll+XIV) (7.65) 2.65 21 .28 (5.00) 26.86 19.12 

(Comprising Pro flt/(Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for 

XVI Paid -up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each) 1570 1570 1570 1570 1570 1570 

XVII Other Equity as per Balance Sheet 44.61 

XVIII Earning per Equity Share (for Continuing Operation): 

(1) Basic . - 0.18 . 0 21 0.17 

(2) Diluted . . 0.18 . 0.21 0.17 

XIX Earning per Equity Share (for Discontinued Operation): 

(1) Basic - - - . - . 

(2) Diluted - - . - - . 

xx Earning per Equity Share (for Discontinued & Continuing Operations): 

(1) Basic - - 0.18 - 0.21 0. 17 

(2) Diluted . . 0. 18 . 0.21 0.17 

Notes: 
1 The above Unudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2020 and the period from 1.04 .2020 to 30.09.2020 have been reviewed by the Audit 

Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meetings held on November 11, 2020. 

2 The Company 1s engaged primanly in the business of Financial Services and accordingly there are no separate reportable segments dealing with Segment 

Reporting. The Company's business is not sub1ect to seasonal variation. 

3 Previous Year I period's figures are regrouped I rearranged wherever necessary and possible. 

4 The Financial Results are available on the website of BSE limited at www.bsemdia.com a~ the Company at www.llbord.com 

~FIN_ 
By order of the Board 

o~~ 
For Llbord Finance Limited 

~'8-v~I V~D~· 
Place: Mumbai Dr. (Mrs.) Vandna Dangl 

Dated: 11/11/2020 ~· . c{~ Managing Director 

·-



LIBORD FINANCE LIMITED 

CIN : L65990MH1994PLC077482 

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE ASSETS AND LIABILITIES 

(Currency : Rupees in Lakhs) 

Particulars 
As At 

September 30, 2020 

ASSETS 

(1) Financial Assets 

(a) Cash and Cash Equivalents 2.82 

(b) Receivables -
(i) Trade Receivables 11.60 

(i) Other Receivables -
(c) Loans 433.77 

(d) Investments 939.17 

(e) Other Financial Assets 64.62 

(2) Non-Financial Assets 

(a) Current Tax Assets (net) 4.27 

(b) Deferred Tax Assets (net) 1.26 

(c) Property, Plant and Equipment 2.08 

(d) Intangible Assets 0.12 

(e) Other Non-Financial Assets 158.19 

Total Assets 1,617.90 

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 

LIABILITIES 

(1) Financial liabilities 

(a) Payables 

(I) Trade Payable -
(i) Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises 

and small enterprises 

(ii) Total outstanding dues of creditors other -
than micro enterprises and small enterprises 

(II) Other Payable 0.79 

(i) Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises 

and small enterprises 

(ii) Total outstanding dues of creditors other 0.79 

than micro enterprises and small enterprises 

(b) Borrowings -
(c) Other financial liabilities 2.41 

(2) Non-Financial Liabilities -
(a) Current Tax Liabilities (Net) -
(b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) -
(c) Other Non Financial Liabilities 5.09 

Total liabilities 8.29 

(3) EQUITY 

(a) Equity Share Capital 1,570.00 

(b) Other Equity 39.61 

Total Liabilities and Equity 1,617.90 

#Previous period's figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable 

Place : Mumbai 

Date : 11/11/2020 

As At 

March 31, 2020 

2.28 

-
6.95 

-
272.50 

942.87 

64.83 

13.00 

1.56 

3.52 

0.16 

324.34 

1,632.01 

-

-

0.79 

0.79 

-
2.88 

-
-
-

13.73 

17.40 

1,570.00 

44.61 

1,632.01 



LIBORD FINANCE LIMITED 

CIN : L65990MH1994PLC077482 

STANDALONE STATEMENT OF CASH FLOW 
(Rupees in Lakhs) 

Particulars 
For the Half Year Ended For the Year Ended 

September 30, 2020 March 31, 2020 

Cash flow from Operating Activities 

Net Profit Before Tax & Extraordinary Items (1.01) 33.82 

Adjustments For : 

Depreciation And Amort isation 1.48 3.35 

Interest on Fixed Deposit - (0.83) 

Dividend Income (0.01) (0.04) 

Interest Paid - 0.76 

Operat ing cash flow before working capital changes 0.46 37.06 

Decrease I {Increase) in Trade Receivables (4.65) 14.83 

Decrease I {Increase) in Loans {161.27) (23.44) 

Decrease I (Increase) In other financial assets 0.21 0 .77 

Decrease I (Increase) in other non-financial assets 166.15 (174.42) 

Increase/{ Decrease) In Trade Payables - (9.50) 

Increase/{ Decrease) In Other payables - (11.37) 

Increase/{ Decrease) In Other financia l liabilities (0.47) 0.09 

Decrease I (lncrease)ln non-financial liabilities (8.64) 13.73 

lncrease/(Decrease) In Current Tax Assets {8.73) 2.85 

Operating Profit After Working Capital Changes 0.52 (155.10) 

Cash Generated From Operating Activity 

Interest Received - 0 .83 

Dividend Received 0.01 0.04 

Interest Paid - {0.76) 

Net Cash Generat ed From Operating Activity {a) 0.53 (154.99) 

B. Cash flow from investing activities 

Purchase Of Fixed Assets - -

Purchase of Investments - -

Sale of Investments 0.01 -

Ind As Effect - (2.68) 

Net cash flow from investing activit ies (b) 0.01 (2.68) 

C. Cash flow from financing activities 

Allotment of equity shares upon conversion of warrants - 153.75 

Borrowings Paid during the year - -

Net cash flow from financing activities (c) - 153.75 

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents (a+b+c) 0.54 (3.92} 

Cash and cash equivalents as at beginning of the year 2.28 6.20 

Cash and cash equivalents as at end of the year 2.82 2.28 

#Previous years figures have been regrouped/ reclassifed wherever appl icable 

Place: Mumbai 

Date : 11/11/2020 



MEHTA SINGHVI & ASSOCIATES
GHARTERED AGCOUNTANTS

410, Kewal lndustrial Estate
Senapati Bapat Marg
Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013.
Tel. : +9122 6609 6060
Fax : +91 22 6609 6069
Email : msa@mehtasinghvi.in

INpFPENpFNT AUprT9R',S REVIEW R,EPORT ON CON9OLTpATEp UNApptTEp qUARJERLy ANp yEAR

TO DATE FIN,ANCTAL RESULTS gF LJBORq FTNA,NgE LlMrT,Ep pURS.qANT 
TO THF RE_GIrATION 33 qF

THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS.2Ols

To

The Board of Directors of
Libord Finance Limited

1: We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of
Libord Finance Limited ("the Company") and its share of the net profit after tax and total
comprehensive income of its associates ("the Company and its Associates together referred to as

the "Group") for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2020 and for the period from
1.04.2020 to 30.09.2020 ("the Statement") being submitted by the Company pursuant to the
requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015 as amended. Attention is drawn to the fact that the consolidated figures for
the corresponding quarter ended September 30, 2019 and the corresponding period from
1.04.2019 to 30.09.2019 as reported in these financial results have been approved by the

Company's Board of Directors, but have not been subject to review.

2, This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's management and approved by the
Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and

measurement principles laid down in lndian Accounting Standard 34, lnterim Financial Reporting
("lnd AS 34"), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") and other
accounting principlesgenerally accepted in lndia, Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on

the Statement based on our review.

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review

Engagements (SRE) 2410, "Review of lnterim Financial lnformation Performed by the
lndependent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the lnstitute of Chartered Accountants of lndia. A

review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons

responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review
procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with
the Standards on Auditing and consequently, does not enable us to obtain assurance that we
would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly,

we do not express an audit opinion.

We also performed procedures in accordance with the SEBI Circular issued by the SEBI under

Regulation 33 (8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

(as amended), to the extent applicable.

ffi



4.

5.

The Statement includes the results of the following entities:
Associates

i) Libord Advisors private Limited
ii) Libord Brokerage private Limited

Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above
nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement,
prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid
lndian Accounting standard and other accounting principles generally accepted in lndia, has not
disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the sEBl (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), including the manner
in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

The consolidated unaudited financial results includes the company's share of net profit after tax
of Rs' 26'13 lakhs and Rs. 36.21 lakhs and total comprehensive income of Rs. 26.13 lakhs and Rs.
36.21 lakhs for the quarter ended on September 30,2o2o and for the period from 1.04.2020 to
30'09'2020 respectively as considered in the statement, in respect of both associates, based on
its interim financial results which have not been reviewed by their auditors. According to the
information and explanations given to us by the management, this interim financialinformation
is not material to the Group.

Our conclusion is not modified in respect of the above matter.

For t!,lehta Singhvi & Associates

Chartered Accountants

Firm Registration No,: t2ZZlTW

\J
(Bajendra C. Singhvi)

Membership No.016884
U DIN: 20015884MAADE8972

Place: Mumbai

Date: November 11, 2020



LIBORD FINANCE LIMITED 

CIN.:L65990MH1994PLC077482 

Regd Office: 104, M. K. Bhavan, 300, Shahid Bhagat Singh Road, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 . 

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 

CRuoeBS in Lakhs) 

Sr. Particulars 
No. 

Quarter Ended Half Year Ended Year Ended 

30-Sep-20 30.Jun-20 30-Sep-19 30-Sep-20 30-Sep-19 31-M•r-20 

(Reviewed I (Reviewed) (Reviewed I (Reviewed I (Reviewed) (Audited) 

I Revenue from Operallons 

(a) Interest Income 12.67 13 27 13 47 25.94 21 77 38.45 

(b) Dividend 0.01 0.01 0.04 

(c) Sale of Serv1Ces - - - - 109.60 

(d) Other income from operations - 51.60 - 83.60 5.17 

Total Revenue from Operations 12.68 13.27 65.07 25.95 105.37 153.26 

II Other Income 0.51 0.15 5.35 0.66 6.39 0.18 

Ill Total Income (1+11) 13.19 13.42 70.42 26.61 111 .76 153.44 

IV EXPENSES 

(a) Finance Costs (0.12) 1.50 0.11 1.38 0.43 3.24 

(b) Fees and commission expense - - - - -
(c) Net loss on fair value changes - - - - -
(d) Net loss on derecognrt1on of financial instruments under amortised cost - - -

cateoorv 
(e) Impairment on Financial Instruments - - - - -
(f) Employee Benefrts Expenses 5 02 5.17 13.01 10.19 27.79 59.56 

(g) Depreciation and Amortization Expenses 5.29 3.83 5.21 9.12 10.39 21 .57 

(h) Other Expenses (to be specified) 3.54 3.39 14.17 6.93 29.27 35.26 

Total Expenses (IV) 13.73 13.89 32.50 27.62 67.88 119.63 

v Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items and Tax (Ill-IV) (0.541 (0.47) 37.92 (1 .01) 43.88 33.81 

VI Exceptional Items - - -
VII Profit/(Loss) before Tax (V-VI) (0.54) (0.47) 37.92 (1 .01) 43.88 33.81 

VIII Tax Expenses: 

(1) CurrentTax 9.94 0.00 11 .66 8.12 

(2) Deferred Tax 0.12 0.18 0.00 0.30 0.00 (0.70) 

IX Profit/(Loss) for the Period from Continuing Operations (VII-VIII) (0.66) (0.65) 27.98 (1 .31) 32.22 26.39 

x Profrt/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations - - - - - -
XI Tax Expenses of Discontinued Operations - - - - - -
XII Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations {after tax) (X-XI) - -
XIII Profrt/(Loss) for the Period (IX+Xll) (0.661 (0.65) 27.98 (1.31) 32.22 26.39 

XIV Other Comprehensive Income 

A (i) Items that will not be Reclassified to Profit or Loss (8.95) 4.23 (9.06) (4.72) (7.25) (9.82) 

{It) Income Tax relating to Items that will not be Reclassified to Profrt or (1 96) 0.93 (2.36) (1 .03) (1 .89) (2.55) 

Loss 
B (1) Items that will be Reclassified to Profit or Loss - - - - -

(Ii) Income Tax Relating to Items that wdl be Recfasstfied to Profrt or - - - -
Loss 
Total Comprehensive Income net of Tax (6.99) 3.30 (6.701 (3.69) (5.36) (7.27) 

xv Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Xlll+XIV) (Comprising (7.65) 2.65 21 .28 (5.00) 26.86 19.12 

Profit/(Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the Periodl 

XVI Non-controlling interrest 

Share of Profit from Associates (Net of Taxes) 26.13 10.08 (17.31) 36.21 (7.30) (314.851 

XVII Total Comprehensive Income for the period after s hare of profit of 18.48 12.73 3.97 31 .21 19.56 (295.73) 

associates(XV+XVI) 

XVII Paid -up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) 1570 1570 1570 1570 1570 1570 

XVIII Other Equity as per Balance Sheet 
(217.61) 

XIX Earning per Equity Share (for Continuing Operation)' 

(1) Basic 0.16 0.06 0.07 0.22 0.16 -
(2) Diluted 0.16 0.06 0.07 0.22 0.16 -

xx Earning per Equity Share (for Discontinued Operation) -
(1) Basic - - - - -
(2) Diluted - -

XXI Earning per Equity Share (for Discontinued & Continuing Operations); -
(1) Basic 0.16 0 06 0.07 0.22 0.16 

(2) Diluted 0.16 0.06 0.07 0.22 0.16 -

Notes: 
1 The above Unudrted Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2020 and the period from 1.04 2020 to 30.09.2020 have been reviewed by the Audrt 

Commrt1ee and taken on record by the Board of Directors 1n its meetings held on November 11, 2020. 

2 The Company is engaged primarily in the business of Financial Services and accordingly there are no separate reportable segments dealing with Segment Reporting. 

The Company's business 1s not subject to seasonal vanation. 

3 Previous Year I period's figures are regrouped I rearranged wherever necessary and possible. 

4 The Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www bseindia com and~e Company at www.libord.com 

e 
By order of the Board 

For Libord Finance Limited 

~ d )(UMBAI r- J V~D~' 
· ~ ~ 

Place: Mumbai ·~ + ~ 
Dr. (Mrs.) Vandna Dangl 

Dated: 11/11/2020 Managing Director 

-~ 



LIBORD FINANCE LIMITED 

CIN : L65990MH1994PLC077482 

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED ASSETS AND LIABILITIES 
{Currency: Rupees in Lakhs) 

Particulars 
As At As At 

September 30, 2020 March 31, 2020 

ASSETS 

(1) Financial Assets 

(a) Cash and Cash Equivalents 2.82 2.28 

(b) Receivables - -
(i) Trade Receivables 11.60 6.95 

(i) Other Receivables - -
(c) Loans 433.77 272.50 

(d) Investments 713.16 680.65 

(e) Other Financial Assets 64.62 64.83 

(2) Non-Financial Assets 

(a) Current Tax Assets (net) 4.27 13.00 

(b) Deferred Tax Assets (net) 1.26 1.56 

(c) Property, Plant and Equipment 2.08 3.52 

(d) Intangible Assets 0 .12 0.16 

(e) Other Non-Financial Assets 158.19 324.34 

Total Assets 1,391.89 1,369.79 

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 

LIABILITIES 

(1) Financial liabilities 

(a) Payables 

(I) Trade Payable - -
(i) Total outstanding dues of micro 

enterprises and small enterprises 

(ii) Total outstanding dues of creditors other - -
than micro enterprises and small 

enterprises 

(II) Other Payable 0.79 0.79 

(i) Total outstanding dues of micro 

enterprises and small enterprises 

(ii) Total outstanding dues of creditors other 0 .79 0.79 

than micro enterprises and small 

enterprises 

(b) Borrowings - -
(c) Other financial liabilities 2.41 2.88 

(2) Non-Financial Liabilities - -
(a) Current Tax Liabilities (Net) - -
(b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) - -
(c) Other Non Financial Liabilities 5.09 13.73 

Total liabilities 8.29 17.40 

(3) EQUITY 

(a) Equity Share Capital 1,570.00 1,570.00 

(b) Other Equity (186.40) (217.61) 

Total Liabilities and Equity 1,391.89 1,369.79 

#Previous period's figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable 

Place : Mumbai 

Date : 11/11/2020 



LIBORD FINANCE LIMITED 

CIN : L65990MH1994PLC077482 

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOW 
(Rupees in Lal<hs) 

Particulars 
For the Half Year Ended For the Year Ended 

September 30, 2020 March 31, 2020 

Cash flow from Operating Activities 

Net Profit Before Tax & Extraordinary Items (1.01) 33.82 

Adjustments For : 

Depreciation And Amortisat ion 1.48 3.35 

Interest on Fixed Deposit - (0.83) 

Dividend Income (0.01) (0.04) 

Interest Paid - 0.76 

Operating cash flow before working capital changes 0.46 37.06 

Decrease I (Increase) in Trade Receiva bles (4.65) 14.83 

Decrease I (Increase) in Loans (161.27) (23.44) 

Decrease I (Increase) In other financial assets 0.21 0.77 

Decrease I (Increase) in other non-financial assets 166.15 (174.42 ) 

lncrease/(Decrease) In Trade Payables - (9.50) 

lncrease/(Decrease) In Other payables - (11.37) 

Increase/( Decrease) In Other financial liabilities (0.47) 0.09 

Decrease I (lncrease)ln non-financial liabilities (8.64) 13.73 

Increase/( Decrease) In Current Tax Assets (8.73) 2.85 

Operating Profit After Working Capital Changes 0.52 (155.10) 

Cash Generated From Operating Activity 

Interest Received - 0.83 

Dividend Received 0.01 0.04 

Interest Paid - (0.76) 

Net Cash Generated From Operating Activity 0.53 (154.99) 

B. Cash flow from investing activities 

Purchase Of Fixed Assets - -
Purchase of Investments - -
Sa le of Investments 0.01 -
Ind As Effect - (2.68) 

Net cash flow from investing activities (b) 0.01 (2.68) 

C. Cash flow from financing activities 

Allotment of equity shares upon conversion of warrants - 153.75 

Borrowings Paid during the year - -
Net cash flow from financing activities (c) - 153.75 

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents (a+b+c) 0.54 (3.92) 

Cash and cash equivalents as at beginning of t he yea r 2.28 6.20 

Cash and cash equivalents as at end of the year (refer note 3) 2.82 2.28 

#Previous years figures have been regrouped/ reclassifed wherever applicable 

Place : Mumbai 

Date : 11/11/2020 


